SANKEN ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
HWB Series HWB030S-12
Ultra-low Noise Power Supply (30 W, Single-Output)
Sample Test Data
CHD40001-004B00-TD
General Description
The HWB series employs proprietary LLC type resonant-

12 0 3 3
Sample Test Conditions
Model Number Key Table
[–AA]
Option 1
  M: (Medical) low leakage
  R: Remote on/off
  RM: Remote on/off and low leakage
Output channels
  D: Dual     S: Single
Option 2, C: Cover
Appear only if options selected–[NN] [–A][A]HWB
Series identifier, for example, “HWB” for HWB series
Nominal total rated output wattage
Nominal total rated output voltage
[NNN]
Key Description Remarks
– Measuring instrument Output voltage is measured with a digital multimeter
1 Variable autotransformer –
2 Isolation transformer –
3 Circuit breaker –
4, 7 Ammeter –
5 Watt meter –
6 Volt meter –
8 Shunt resistor –
6
Power
Supply
Load3
21
54 7 8
A
V
A W
Oscilloscope
Sample Test Circuit Diagram
2
SANKEN ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
CHD40001-004B00-TD
February 27, 2013